AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | Gontract 1D Code Page  of Pages

| 3
2 AamardmantModification Na. 3. Effective Date 4. RequisitionPurchase Req. Mo. 5. Project Ma. :Happlimrbla}
nola Aug 28, 2007 MAANBA00-7-21952
6 lssued By Code AJE3002] 7. Adminislerod By (i other then lem &) Code
WESTERN REGIOMAL ACQUISITION DIVISION SEE BLOCK &
T600 SAND POINT WAY NEWC3
SEATTLE, WA 981 15-6349
PAUL REED 206-326-0034
B Mame and Address of Conlraclor [No., Strest, Counly, and Zip Cada) = "ELEI. Amendment of Soliciation Ho.
VT HALTER MARINE, INC Vendor 1D: 000012135 9B. Dale [See Mem 11} ) =
PO, BOX 1328 DUNS: TTR2594930
PASCAGOULA M35 195681328 | 0A. Modilication of ConlractiCrdar No.
CAGE: 3BJRA % DG 3FE-0-CN-0036

108, Date (See flem 13)

Ot 20, 2005
Caode | Facilily Code .

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APFLIES TO AMEMDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

1] The above numbered solicitation is amandad as set forth in ilam 14. The hour and dala specified for receiptof Offers | [is extended |[[]is not exlended,
Oifers must acknowladge recelpt of this amendment prior b Lhe hour and date specilied in the solicitation or as amendad, by one of he follewing methods:

[a) By completing ilems 8 and 15, and roluming copies of the amendmenl,; (b} By ackrowledging receipt of Lhis amendment on each copy of the offer
submilled; or (C) By soparate letter of telegram which Includes a reference to the soliciation and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDRG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
1M REJECTION OF YOLIR OFFER. If by wirtua of this amendment you dasire to change an ofler atready submitted, such change may be mada by lalegram or
Ietter, provided each telegram or lettar makes refarance to the salicilation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opaning haur and date spacified.
12, Accounting and Appropriation Dak (i reguired)

1407 2FF1SW PY TES0G0S0 D220E0E0004000C00003 1 140000000000 S243,819.5% 180TR20T VPV TIHOG0R0 L O0GORME0MO00000002 1140000000000 5191,520,47
- T13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT/IORDERS -

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED INITEM 4.

A. This change order 15 issued pursuant to: (Specify authonty) The changes set forth in tem 14 are made in the Contract Orcler Mo in itz 104

B. The above numbarad ConiractOrder i modiiied b reftect he sgminslralive changes (SUch a8 Gianges it payitg oifice, aposialion dale, fe)
Sat fourth item 14, pursuant to the authorily of FAR 43.103 (b}
. This sypplemental agreament is antared into pursuant 1o autharity of

Section B3, Additional 'rovisions; Section L1 52.243-1, Changes - Fixed Price
0, Other {Specily lype of modificalion and authority)
E. IMPORTANT: Contraclor | | is nat, | X ]h& required o sign this document and return 3 copies to the isswing office, S

14, Description of AmendmentModification [Crganized by UCF section headings, inciuding solicifaiiondcontract subyjoct matler whare feasihie. )

Modification 0016, under Contract DG133E-04-CH-0036, is issued to VT Halter Marine Inc. to
accomplish the following:

A, Funds CLIWs 0006, D007, and Q008.
B. Fully funds CLIN 0009.
., Implement Engineering Change Proposal (08 under CLIN 0004,

1 [n accordance with the clause of the subject. contract entitled “CHANGES-FIXED PRICE”,
this Modification No., 0016 is issued to exercise CLIN 0006 (Outfitting Materials), CLIN

Excapl as provided hereln, all terms and conditions of the documant referenced In item 95 o 104, as heretofore changed, remaing unchanged sixl in kil force ard elfect,

154, Nama_a.nﬁ T_iHs of Signer | Type or P-r?.-ﬁ;l.- 1684, Mame and tiths of Contracting Officer | Type or Print)
yd E. Kir}ej PAUL REED 206-526-6034
. ; . e Contracting Officer
Chief Executive office, (¢€o) Paul.] Reed@noas.
158, Lr 15, Date Signad 168, Unjled State i 16C, Date Signed
hSrgnamm of pe o sign} E}/&f /C' 7 — 7 {signature of Contracting Officer) R q (0 é)‘?

HSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 OFR) 53,243



SF30 Continuation of Block Marrative Page 2 of 3

From:

Q00T (Labor for Additional Government Requirements), and CLIN D008 (Materials for
Additional Government Reguirements).

Az a resulit of this modification MWo. 0016 CLIM 0008 is increased as follows:
From: $0.00 By: $250,000.00 To: $250,000.00

fis a result of this modification MWe. 0016 CLIW Q0CO07 is increased as follows:
Frem: $0.00 By: $116,467.00 Ta: §116,467.00

Az a resultl of this modification Me. {0016 CLIN 0008 is increased as follows:
From: 30.00 By $30,000.00 To: £30,000.00

In accordance with the clause of the subject contract entitled “CHARGES=-FIXED PRICE®,
thiz Modification Mo, 0016 iz issued te Eully fund CLIM 000% (Special Studias).

As a result of this modification Me. Q016 CLIN 0009 is increased as follows:
From: $124,772.00 By: 422,753.00 To: 5147,525.00

In agcordance with the clause of the subject contract entitled “CHANGES-FIAED PRLCEY,
this Modification Mo. 0016 implements Engineering Change Proposal 008 under CLIN 0004 as
follows:

il For ECP 008, Move Crane to Porl Side,
a. Current S50R Section 991lh contains the following paragraph:
591b. Cranas

"one general purpose pedestal mounted hydraulic articelated {(knuckle boom) crane
shall be provided aft Lo supporl requizemenis as specified herein. The crane shall
khe for offshore use, ABS certified and provided with an API monogram. The crane
ghall meat the rating and ocubreach reaguirements without the use of a 9ib boom. Load
rating charks shall be posted for bokh Pierside and At-Sea loads. The Conlraclor
shall provide space and weight on the opposite side for a similar crane.”

Modify Lhe above paragraph from S0R Section 521k to read as follows:
501lbL. Cranes

“One general purpose pedestal mounted hydraulic articulated {(knuckle boom] crane
shall be provided aft port-side to support reguirements as specilied herein. The
crane shall be for efishore use, ARS certified and provided with an APT monocgram.
The ¢rane shall meet the rating and outreach requirements wibhout the vse of a jib
boom. Load rating charts shall be posted for both Pierside and At-Sea loads, The
Contractor shall provide space and weight on the starboard side for a similar
crane.”

The agreed to price for BECE 008 is §16,120.00.

A% # vesult of this modification No. 0016 CLIN 0004 is ingreased as follows:
From: 515,220,430.00 By: 816,120.00 To: 515,236,550.00

2w i

Bs a resulit of the above changes, the total contract value 15 increased by $435, 340,00 as
ol lows:

517,052,223.00 By: 5435,340.00 To: $17,487,633.00

Contractor's Statement of Release
This agreemenl constitutes a full release and accord and satisfaction by the Contractor
of any and all claims, demands, or causes of action, actual or percebved, known or

unknewn, arising under or related to the terms and conditions of this contract
modificarion. The conbractor remises, releases and discharges the gevernment, its

DG4 23E-04-CN-0036, MODIFICATION 0016



SF30 Continuation of Block Narrative Page 3 of

officers, agents and employees of and from all civil liabilities, cobligations, claims,
appeals and demands, including those for delay and disruption of performance, which ig
now has or hereafter may have, whether known or unknown, administrative or judicial,

legal or eguitable, arising under or in any way related to this contract modification.

[H5 1 33E-04-CN-0036, MODIFICATION 0016



